OP \$40.00 4916341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen Neumann		12/31/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easy's SS IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	11528 Dark Leaf Ct., E.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76135	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4916341	EASY'S SMOKE SHOP THE FINEST GLASS IN TO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8173326619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8173326633
Email: Ids@bjplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lewis D. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 3700 W. 7th Street

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lewis D. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/Lewis D. Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Asignment-Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0592

900360863

EXHIBIT B2 - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT BY STEPHEN NEUMANN

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Stephen Neumann hereby assigns in perpetuity to Easy's SS IP Holdings, LLC, his right, title, and interest in the name "Easy's Smoke Shop", including all goodwill associated therewith, and including trademark application serial no. 85831655.

Dated the 31 day of Docember, 2015.

Printed Name: Stephen Neumann

Company Agreement of Easy's SS IP Holdings, LLC

Page 14 of 14

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0593**